502374745 06/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vijav Vasant BOKADE	01/11/2013
Praphulla Narahar JOSHI	01/11/2013
Prashant Suresh NIPHADKAR	01/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Council of Scientific & Industrial Research
Street Address:	Anusandhan Bhawan
Internal Address:	Rafi Marg
City:	New Delhi 110001
State/Country:	INDIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13704726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129499190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-949-9022
Email: sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue, 10th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-5621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	212,529
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay S. Cinamon
Signature:	/Jay S. Cinamon/
Date:	06/06/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=212529_Assignment#page1.tif source=212529_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030560 FRAME: 0079 H \$40.00 13/04/26

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and	valuable consideration, the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:	

Vijav Vasant BOKADE - c/o National Chemical Laboratory, Dr. Homi Bhabha Road, Pune 411008 (Maharashtra), INDIA

Praphulla Narahar JOSHI - c/o National Chemical Laboratory, Dr. Homi Bhabha Road, Pune 411008 (Maharashtra), INDIA

Prashant Suresh NIPHADKAR - c/o National Chemical Laboratory, Dr. Homi Bhabha Road, Pune 411008 (Maharashtra), INDIA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

Council of Scientific & Industrial Research Anusandhan Bhawan Rafi Marg New Delhi 110001 India

(a) Patent Number	da	ated
(b) International Application No	PCT/IN2011/000406	FiledJune 17, 2011
and entitled IMPROVED PROCESS FOR CO	NVERSION OF ISOBUTYLI	ENE TO TERTIARY BUTYLAMINE
(c) Application for Letters Patent v and in and to said application and all divisi for Letters Patent which have been or shall improvements; and in and to all original and and all foreign countries on said improvements.	onal, continuing, substitute, re be filed in the United States a d reissued patents which have	nd all other foreign countries on any of sai
The Assignee may apply the Assignee or its successors, the undersign assignments, powers of attorney, or other paimprovements and the history thereof, and a shall consider desirable for aiding in security vesting title in the Assignee or its successor	ned Assignor(s) will execute a apers and communicate all fac generally do everything possib ag and maintaining proper pat	ats known to him/her relating to the
Assignor warrants that he and no assignment, grant, mortgage or licen to other by the undersigned.	/she has the full right to conve ase or other agreement affection	ey the rights and property described herein ng such rights and property has been made
		ASSIGNOR
Dated: 11/1/2013	Ву	Vijav Vasant BOKADE
Dated: 11 61 2011 2	Ву	GITAL

PATENT

REEL: 030560 FRAME: 0080

0079NF2010-US,

Dated: 11/1) (2	By Message
'	Prashant Suresh NIPHADKAR
The undersigned declares that he (she Assignment of his (her) own free will	e) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this for the purposes set forth herein.
	Ву
	Name
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	Address

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621

PATENT REEL: 030560 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 06/06/2013